## Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo Municipality of Mina ---00o---

## Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

## **RESOLUTION No. 2017 – 122**

RESOLUTION GRANTING OMNIBUS AUTHORITY TO THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P.
GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH SEVEN
(7) KC CIDSS-NCDDP TIER 2 SUBPROJECT RECIPIENTS REPRESENTED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE
PUNONG BARANGAYS FOR KC CIDSS-NCDDP RELATED EXPENSES

WHEREAS, the seven (7) recipient barangays, namely: Agmanaphao, Bangac, Capul-an, Janipa-an West, Singay, Tolarucan and Yugot, are the barangays whose subproject proposals were prioritized and approved during Municipal Inter-Barangay Forum Participating Resource Allocation last August 29-30, 2017;

WHEREAS, among the requirements needed in pursuing the effective implementation of subprojects is the allocation of Barangay funds amounting to One Hundred Thousand Pesos (P100,000.00) each as Barangay counterpart to finance the needed expenses during the implementation;

**WHEREAS,** obligation of both parties, the "BARANGAYS and the MUNICIPALITY" are stipulated in the MOA for compliance;

**WHEREAS,** an authority to sign by the Municipal Mayor from this Sanggunian is necessary pursuant to Section 444 of RA 7160.

## NOW, THEREFORE:

**BE IT RESOLVED** by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION GRANTING OMNIBUS AUTHORITY TO THE MUNICIPAL MAYOR, HON. REY P. GRABATO, TO ENTER AND SIGN INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH SEVEN (7) KC CIDSS-NCDDP TIER 2 SUBPROJECT RECIPIENTS REPRESENTED BY THEIR RESPECTIVE PUNONG BARANGAYS FOR KC CIDSS-NCDDP RELATED EXPENSES.

**ADOPTED** this **14**<sup>th</sup> day of September 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio Jr., duly seconded by Hon. Arnel C. Matta.

seconded by Hon. Amer C. Watta.	
APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the	foregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor

BPC/jma/Res. #2017-122